Amendment to the Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 2 Offered by Mr. Mast of Florida

Page 164, after line 21, insert the following new subparagraph (and redesignate succeeding subparagraphs accordingly):

1	(B) in paragraph (1)—
2	(i) in subparagraph (E) by striking
3	"and" at the end;
4	(ii) in subparagraph (F) by striking
5	the period at the end and inserting ";
6	and"; and
7	(iii) by adding at the end the fol-
8	lowing:
9	"(G) roads in rural areas that primarily
10	serve to transport agricultural products from a
11	farm or ranch to a marketplace.";
	Page 166, line 12, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)".

Page 166, strike lines 13 through 16 and insert the following new subparagraph:

12 (D) by inserting after paragraph (3) the13 following:

"(4) for a project described in section 5308 of
title 49;
"(5) for a project described in subsection

4 (b)(1)(G) of this section; and";

\times